20 June 2007

27

ANNEXURE 1

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT AND BALANCE SHEET

Set out below are the unaudited pro forma income statement and balance sheet of DRDGOLD for the six-month period
ended 31 December 2006 showing the effects of the disposal and the option. The unaudited pro forma income statement and
balance sheet are provided for illustrative purposes only and, because of their pro forma nature, may not fairly present the
results, financial position and changes in equity of DRDGOLD. The directors of DRDGOLD are responsible for the
preparation of the unaudited pro forma income statement and balance sheet.

It has been assumed for purposes of the unaudited pro forma financial information that the disposal took place with effect from
and the option was exercised on 1 July 2006 for income statement purposes and on 31 December 2006 for balance sheet purposes.

1.	 PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT AND BALANCE SHEET IF THE OPTION IS NOT EXERCISED

Unaudited pro forma income statement

Before the
disposal1

R’m

Adjustments
relating to

the disposal2

R’m

After the
disposal3

R’m

Continuing operations

Gold and silver revenue
Cash operating costs

1 123.2
(952.4)

(210.0)a

153.5a
a

913.2
(798.9)

Cash operating profit	 170.8 (56.5) 114.3
Corporate administration and other expenses (113.0) 18.1a (94.9)
Share-based payments (3.9) – (3.9)
Exploration costs (7.1) – (7.1)
Care and maintenance costs (4.9) – (4.9)

Cash profit from operations 41.9 (38.4) 3.5
Investment income 5.3 33.4a,b 38.7
Finance charge (39.5) 19.6a,c (19.9)

Net operating profit 7.7 14.6 22.3
Rehabilitation (6.2) – (6.2)
Depreciation (86.1) (70.8)a (156.9)
(Loss)/Profit on financial instruments (10.6) 10.6d –
Movement in gold in process 53.1 (44.5)a 8.6

Loss before taxation (42.1) (90.1) (132.2)
Taxation 5.7 (44.7)a,e (39.0)
Deferred taxation (8.6) 39.1a 30.5

Loss after taxation	 (45.0) (95.7) (140.7)
(Loss)/Profit on sale of assets/investment (7.8) 1 203.4f 1 195.6
Impairments 15.6 – 15.6
Discontinued operation
Loss for the period from discontinued operation (181.6) 16.8g (164.8)
Impairments from discontinued operation (783.1) – (783.1)

Net loss for the period (1 001.9) 1 124.5 122.6

Attributable to:

Minority interest (208.4) 239.3 30.9
Ordinary shareholders (793.5) 885.2 91.7

(1 001.9) 1 124.5 122.6

28

1. Unaudited pro forma income statement (continued)

Before the
disposal1

R’m

Adjustments
relating to

the disposal2

R’m

After the
disposal3

R’m

Headline loss per share (cents)
– from continuing operations
– from total operations

Basic profit/(loss) per share (cents)
– from continuing operations
– from total operations

Calculated on the weighted average ordinary shares issued of:
Diluted headline loss per share (cents)
Diluted basic profit/(loss) loss per share (cents)

(24.5)
(68.5)

(22.1)
(244.0)

325 172 488
(24.5)

(244.0)

(101.9)
(97.8)

268.2

[…]

(i)	 Emperor on the cash received from the disposal of US$250 million, less the ANZ debt settlement of US$80.4 million and capital
distribution to Emperor shareholders of A$52.3 million, at a rate of 6% per annum; and

(ii) DRDGOLD on the cash received from Emperor at a rate of 6% per annum;

(c) the reversal of interest provision on ANZ facilities;

(d) the reversal of mark-to-market fair value adjustment on call options in respect of the hedge book;

(e) the inclusion in taxation of an amount in respect of PNG withholding tax at the rate of 10% applied on the retained earnings of DRD (Porgera)
and tax on interest earned in respect of:

(i)	 Emperor at an Australian tax rate of 30%; and

(ii) DRDGOLD at a South African tax rate of 29%;

(f ) the profit on sale of DRD (Porgera) assets less liabilities; and

(g) the reversal of interest provision on the ANZ loans from the discontinued Vatukoula operation.

3.	 The figures in this column reflect the pro forma income statement of DRDGOLD after the adjustments relating to the disposal as set out in the
previous note have been taken into account.

29

Unaudited pro forma balance sheet

Adjustments
Before the relating to After the

disposal1 the disposal2 disposal3

R’m R’m R’m

Assets

Property plant and equipment 680.3 – 680.3
Investments 61.8 – 61.8
Environmental trust funds 67.0 – 67.0

Current assets 1 178.3 293.9 1 472.2

Inventories 109.5 – 109.5
Accounts receivable 68.4 (1.0) 67.4
Financial assets 9.8 (9.8)a –
Cash and cash equivalents 134.3 1 146.0b 1 280.3
Assets classified as held for sale 856.3 (841.3)c 15.0

1 987.4 293.9 2 281.3

Equity and liabilities

Equity	 109.5 1 134.6 1 244.1

Shareholders’ equity 77.1 937.4 1 014.5
Minority shareholders interest 32.4 197.2 229.6

Long-term borrowings 278.0 (8.3)d 269.7
Post-retirement and other employee benefits 21.1 – 21.1
Provision for environmental rehabilitation 281.4 – 281.4
Deferred mining and income taxes 99.5 (93.2) 6.3

Current liabilities	 1 197.9 (739.2) 458.7

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 450.5 (2.2)d 448.3
Financial liabilities 207.5 (207.5)d –
Current portion of long-term borrowings 406.8 (396.4)d 10.4
Liabilities classified as held for sale 133.1 (133.1)e –

1 987.4 293.9 2 281.3

Notes:

1.	 The figures in this column are extracted from the unaudited and unreviewed balance sheet of DRDGOLD at 31 December 2006.

2.	 The adjustments for balance sheet purposes are as follows:

(a) the close out of call options on 1 July 2006 in respect of the Emperor hedge book;

(b) the net cash in flow at a DRDGOLD Group level after the settlement of all Emperor’s debt obligations to ANZ of US$80.4 million and a
capital distribution to Emperor shareholders of A$52.3 million;

(c) the disposal of DRD (Porgera) assets held for sale at 31 December 2006;

(d) the repayment by Emperor of its debt obligations to ANZ of US$80.4 million utilising a portion of the disposal proceeds; and

(e) the disposal of DRD (Porgera) liabilities held for sale at 31 December 2006.

3.	 The figures in this column reflect the pro forma balance sheet of DRDGOLD after the adjustments relating to the disposal as set out in the previous
column have been taken into account.

30

2. PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT AND BALANCE SHEET IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED

Unaudited pro forma income statement

Adjustments
relating to the After the

disposal and disposal and
Before the exercise of the exercise

disposal1 the option2 of the option3

R’m R’m R’m

Continuing operations
Gold and silver revenue 1 123.2 (210.0)a 913.2
Cash operating costs (952.4) 153.5a (798.9)

Cash operating profit	 170.8 (56.5) 114.3
Corporate administration and other expenses (113.0) 18.1a (94.9)
Share-based payments (3.9) – (3.9)
Exploration costs (7.1) – (7.1)
Care and maintenance costs (4.9) – (4.9)

Cash profit from operations 41.9 (38.4) 3.5
Investment income 5.3 33.4a,b 38.7
Finance charge (39.5) 19.6a,c (19.9)

Net operating profit 7.7 14.6 22.3
Rehabilitation (6.2) – (6.2)
Depreciation (86.1) (70.8)a (156.9)
(Loss)/Profit on financial instruments (10.6) 10.6d –
Movement in gold in process 53.1 (44.5)a 8.6

Loss before taxation (42.1) (90.1) (132.2)
Taxation 5.7 (44.7)a,e (39.0)
Deferred taxation (8.6) 39.1a 30.5

Loss after taxation	 (45.0) (95.7) (140.7)
(Loss)/Profit on sale of assets/investment (7.8) 1 203.4f 1 195.6
Impairments 15.6 – 15.6

Discontinued operation
Loss for the period from discontinued operation (181.6) 16.8g (164.8)
Impairments from discontinued operation (783.1) – (783.1)

Net loss for the period (1 001.9) 1 124.5 122.6

Attributable to:
Minority interest (208.4) 249.9 41.5
Ordinary shareholders (793.5) 874.6 81.1

(1 001.9) 1 124.5 122.6

Headline loss per share (cents)
– from continuing operations (24.5) (140.0) (164.5)
– from total operations (68.5) (130.8) (199.3)

Basic profit/(loss) per share (cents)
– from continuing operations (22.1) 230.1 208.0
– from total operations (244.0) 268.9 24.9

Calculated on the weighted average ordinary shares issued of: 325 172 488 – 325 172 488
Diluted headline loss per share (cents) (24.5) (140.0) (164.5)
Diluted basic profit/(loss) per share (cents) (244.0) 268.9 24.9

Notes:

1.	 The figures in this column are extracted from the unaudited and unreviewed income statement of DRDGOLD for the six-month period ended
31 December 2006.

2.	 The adjustments for the income statement are as follows:

(a) the reversal of the operating result of DRD (Porgera) for the six months ended 31 December 2006;

31

(b) the inclusion in investment income of interest earned in respect of:

(i)	 Emperor on the cash received from the disposal of US$250 million and the exercise of the option on 1 July 2006, less the ANZ debt
settlement of US$80.4 million and the capital distribution to Emperor shareholders of A$59.9 million, at a rate of 6% per annum; and

(ii) DRDGOLD on the cash received from Emperor at a rate of 6% per annum;

(c) the reversal of the interest provision on ANZ facilities;

(d) the reversal of the mark-to-market fair value adjustment on the call options of the Emperor hedge book;

(e) the inclusion in taxation of an amount in respect of PNG withholding tax at the rate of 10% applied on the retained earnings of
DRD (Porgera), and tax on interest earned in respect of:

(i)	 Emperor at an Australian tax rate of 30%; and

(ii) DRDGOLD at a South African tax rate of 29%;

(f ) the profit on sale of DRD (Porgera) assets less liabilities; and

(g) the reversal of the interest provision on the ANZ loans from the discontinued Vatukoula operation.

3.	 The figures in this column reflect the pro forma income statement of DRDGOLD after the adjustments relating to the disposal as set out in the
previous note and the exercise of the option have been taken into account.

32

Unaudited pro forma balance sheet

Adjustments
relating to the After the

disposal and disposal and
Before the exercise of the exercise

disposal1 the option2 of the option3

R’m R’m R’m

Assets

Property plant and equipment 680.3 – 680.3
Investments 61.8 – 61.8
Environmental trust funds 67.0 – 67.0

Current assets 1 178.3 353.7 1 532.0

Inventories 109.5 – 109.5
Accounts receivable 68.4 (1.0) 67.4
Financial assets 9.8 (9.8)a –
Cash and cash equivalents 134.3 1 205.8b 1 340.1
Assets classified as held for sale 856.3 (841.3)c 15.0

1 987.4 353.7 2 341.1

Equity and liabilities

Equity	 109.5 1 194.4 1 303.9

Shareholders’ equity 77.1 889.7 966.8
Minority shareholders interest 32.4 304.7f 337.1

Long-term borrowings 278.0 (8.3)d 269.7
Post-retirement and other employee benefits 21.1 – 21.1
Provision for environmental rehabilitation 281.4 – 281.4
Deferred mining and income taxes 99.5 (93.2) 6.3

Current liabilities	 1 197.9 (739.2) 458.7

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 450.5 (2.2)d 448.3
Financial liabilities 207.5 (207.5)d –
Current portion of long-term borrowings 406.8 (396.4)d 10.4
Liabilities classified as held for sale 133.1 (133.1)e –

1 987.4 353.7 2 341.1

Notes:

1.	 The figures in this column are extracted from the unaudited balance sheet of DRDGOLD at 31 December 2006.

2.	 The adjustments made to the balance sheet are as follows:

(a) the close out of call options on 1 July 2006 in respect of the Emperor hedge book;

(b) the net cash in flow at a DRDGOLD Group level after the settlement of all Emperor’s debt obligations to ANZ of US$80.4 million and a
capital distribution to Emperor shareholders of A$59.9 million;

(c) the disposal of DRD (Porgera) assets held for sale at 31 December 2006;

(d) the repayment by Emperor of its debt obligations to ANZ of US$80.4 million utilising a portion of the disposal proceeds;